• High Thermal Efficiency
• Complete Power Control
Circuits in a Single
Package
SERIES EF.
Rev. 121207
PAGE 1 OF 4
These circuits provide complete power

MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Weight: (typical) 7.0  oz. (198g)
PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
Series Type Current  (Amps) Circuit Type Voltage Options
EF -Case style 1Ø 3Ø AC SW. (see schematic B  - 120 Vac F - Free Wheeling Diode
D - 50 70 55 diagrams) C - 240 Vac (Circuits 1, 2, 16, 19 Only)
E  - 75 100 85 Example: 01 E - 380 Vac
F  - 100 135 110 F - 480 Vac
Example: EFD02CF G  - 125 170 140 G  - 530 Vac
© 2007 CRYDOM Inc., Specifications subject to change without notice.APPROVALS
UL E72445
Series EF
50-170Amp • DIODE • SCR/DIODE Modules
For recommended applications and more information contact:
USA: Sales Support (877) 502-5500 Tech Support (877) 702-7700 FAX (619) 710-8540
Crydom Inc., 2320 Paseo de las Americas, Ste. 201, San Diego, CA 92154
Email: sales@crydom.com WEB SITE: http://www.crydom.com
UK: +44 (0)1202 606030 • FAX +44 (0)1202 606035  Crydom SSR Ltd., Arena Business Centre,
Holyrood Close, Poole, Dorset BH17 7FJ, Email: intsales@crydom.com.
GERMANY: +49 (0)180 3000 506
SERIES EF.
Rev. 121207
PAGE 2 OF 4
• High Thermal Efficiency
• Complete Power Control
Circuits in a Single
Package
G2
AC1
AC2
G1
+
--
AC1 AC2
G2
G1
G3
AC1
AC2
G1
G4 G2
AC3
G5

(AMP TYPE 61060-1 RECOMMEND)
PIN DETAIL
PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
Series Type Current  (Amps) Circuit Type Voltage Options
EF -Case style 1Ø 3Ø AC SW. (see schematic B  - 120 Vac F - Free Wheeling Diode
D -  50 70 55 diagrams) C - 240 Vac (Circuits 1, 2, 16, 19 Only)
E  - 75 100 85 Example: 01 E - 380 Vac
F  -  100 135 110 F - 480 Vac
Example: EFD02CF G  -  125 170 140 G  - 530 Vac
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS
SERIES EF CIRCUITS
All dimensions
are in inches (millimeters)
© 2007 CRYDOM Inc., Specifications subject to change without notice.
Series EF
50-170Amp • DIODE • SCR/DIODE Modules
For recommended applications and more information contact:
USA: Sales Support (877) 502-5500 Tech Support (877) 702-7700 FAX (619) 710-8540
Crydom Inc., 2320 Paseo de las Americas, Ste. 201, San Diego, CA 92154
Email: sales@crydom.com WEB SITE: http://www.crydom.com
UK: +44 (0)1202 606030 • FAX +44 (0)1202 606035  Crydom SSR Ltd., Arena Business Centre,
Holyrood Close, Poole, Dorset BH17 7FJ, Email: intsales@crydom.com.
GERMANY: +49 (0)180 3000 506
G2 K2 K1 G1
AC2
AC1
+
–
G2 G5 G1
G4 G6 G3
AC2
AC3
AC1
L2
L3
L1
G2 G1 G5
G6 G4 G3
AC2
AC1
AC3
L2
L3
L1
G1 G3
G2
AC2
AC1
AC3
L2
L3
L1
G2
G1
AC2
AC1
AC2
AC1
K2 G 2  K1 G1
AC2
AC1
+
–
AC2
AC3
AC1
+
K2 G2 K1 G1
K4 G4 K3 G3
AC2
AC1